BROCHURE
MR14-16HD
Reach Truck
1,400–1,600kg
MR SERIES
2
As your customers demand more from you, you should be able to
expect more from your reach trucks. The Yale® MR series delivers more.

K
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation MR14 MR16 MR16HD
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Electric (Battery) Electric
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 1400 1600
1.6 Load centre distance (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (9) (10) x (mm) 258 308 293
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1400
W
E
IG
H
T
S
2.1 Service weight kg 3495 3546 4224
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (5) kg 2055 / 1440 2103 / 1443 2428/1796
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 885 / 4010 810 / 4336 979/4845
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1711 / 3184 1779 / 3367 2104/3720
T
Y
R
E
S
/C
H
A
S
S
IS 3.1 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, NDIIThane, front/rear
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
Vulkollan /
Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front ø mm x mm 343 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø mm x mm 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1 x / 2
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1155
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α / β (o) 2 / 4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2195 3227
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1648 2680
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000 7900
4.5 Height, mast extended (1) h4 (mm) 5563 8463
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (2) h6 (mm) 2175
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP h7 (mm) 1082
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm) 308
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2523 2538
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1373 1388
4.21 Overall width (3) b1/b2 (mm) 1265
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40 / 80 / 1150 40 / 120 / 1150 35/100/1070
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 700
4.25 Distance between fork-arms min/max (8) b5 (mm) 220 / 640 260 / 680
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 900
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 441 491
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 75 85
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (11) Ast (mm) 2828 2834 2845
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (11) Ast (mm) 2895 2896 2909
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1671 1718
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7 (mm) 1795 1845
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 550
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 371
P